WAREHOUSE
HESPERIAU.S.D

WAREHOUSE
STOCK #
000260
000265
000266

000686

000687

000688

000689

000690

000691

000692

000693

000694

000756

000902

001582
004155

004180
004182
004207

004208
004209
004210

004295
004310

004312
004313

STOCK CATALOG REPORT w/o shelf life

DESCRIPTION

Crayons, wax, wrapped small round sticks, tuck box (12/pkg,
16 pkg/cs or 144/cs)

Crayons, primary, 8 color, wax, wrapped, lift lid, large (12
bx/cs or 144/cs)

Composition books, Sheets permanently bound, White, 8
1/2" x 6 7/8", 3/8" rule (20 shis/bk, 12 bks/pkg, 32 dzn/cs)
Paper, copy, 8.5 X 14, White, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92
brightness, 20 Ib. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture
proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's
name, size, type, welight and color (10 rms/cs)

Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, White, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92
brightness, 20 Ib. grain long way, wrapped in moisture proof
paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name,
size, type, weight and color (10 rms/cs, 40 cs/plt)

Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Goldenrod, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5
to 92 brightness, 20 [b. grain long way, ream wrapped in
moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name,
manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)
Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11 Green, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92
brightress, 20 Ib. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture
proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's
name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)

Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Salmon, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to
92 brightness, 20 Ib. grain long way, ream wrapped in
moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name,
manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)
Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Pink, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92
brightness, 20 Ib. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture
proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's
name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)

Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Blue, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92
brightness, 20 Ib. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture
proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's
name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)

Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Canary, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to
92 brightness, 20 [b. grain long way, ream wrapped in
moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name,
manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)
Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Buff, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92
brightness, 20 Ib. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture
proof paper and labeted with brand name, manufacturer's
name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)

Paper, notebook, 8 1/2" x 11", looseleaf, 3/8" ruled on both
sides, 3-hole punched, 1 1/4° red vertical line on left side,
16#

Pencil, #2 testing, rubber tipped, 1st Quality, regular
diameter, black lead, yellow finish with metal ferrule and
eraser (6 dzn/bx)

Envelope, Inter-department, double sided, 10 x 13, 32 [b.
brown kraft, string and button closure (100/bx, 5 bxs/cs)
Facial Tissue, 2-ply, 7 5/8° x 9 1/4°, strong, absorbent, soft,
attractively package with single sheets to indicate when box
is low (100 shts/bx, 30 bxs/cs) .

Lamp, Fluorescent, 4' bipin base, Energy Saver, 34W (30/cs)
Lamp, Fluorescent, T-8 Cool White, 4' (36/cs)

Liners, wastebasket, 24 x 24, 10 gallon, 8 micron, to fita
15"H x 10" x 14.5 rectangular basket (1000/cs)

Liners, trash can, 33 x 39, heavy duty (super strength), 2 mil,
to fit a 32 gallon trash can, Black (150/cs)

Liners, Steel Metallic, loose, 33 x 40, 22 microns, to fit a 32
gallon trash can

Liners, Rolled, Black, 33 x 40, 19 microns, to fit a 32 gallon
trash can (250/cs)

Seat Covers, toilet, paper, half-fold (20 pkgs/cs or 5000/cs)
Soap, Lotion Master, 1 liter plastic bottle, must fit Waxie
#301 Carex dispenser, Pink (10-1 Itr btl/cs)

Soap to fit Nicetouch Dispenser, Pink (12/cs)

Soap, Foamsoap, 2000 ml. lotion cartridge, handsoap, Pink
(2-2000 m. cart./cs)

2/28/2013 12:55:37 PM

CLASSIFICATION
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

(V]o]]
box

box

pkg

ream

case

ream

ream

ream

ream

ream

ream

ream

ream

box

case

case
case
case

case
case
case

case
case

case
case

UNIT PRICE

0.4306
0.7980

3.8409

5.4863

30.1417

4.1109

4.0977

4.1027

4.0634

4.0608

4.0843

4.0594

3.2686

1.5677

16.2259
17.5459

56.2310
91.8502
14.1533

38.2440
29.7867
24.1547

36.8176
56.9355

43.7691
48.0060

Page 2



STOCK CATALOG REPORT w/o shelf life

WAREHOUSE
HESPERIA U.S.D
WAREHOUSE
(Continued...)
STOCK # DESCRIPTION
004314 Soap, Foam, 2000 ml. lotion cartridge, handsoap, Pink
(2-2000 ml. cart./cs)
004331 Tissue, Toilet, 1-ply (650/roll, 48/cs)
004332 Tissue, Toilet, 2-ply (750/roll, 48/cs)
004337 Tissue, toilet, 1-ply, jumbo roll, 3.55" x 4000', Optima, for
Katrin Jumbo Roll Dispenser (6 rls/cs)
004350 Towel, Towelmaster, roll, 8" wide, 472" long, semi-bleached
(12 rls/cs)
004351 TOWEL, SCOTT BRAND, NATURAL, ROLL, 800' LONG 12
RLS/CS
004355 Towels, unbleached roll to fit James River Towelmaster
2000
004358 Towels, Enmotion Touchless, White, 6 rls/cs
006030 Bandage, 3/4" x 3", long lasting adhesive stays on even in
water, soft cushion pad, non-stick pad, plastic (100/bx, 12
bxs/cs)
006112 Gloves, Examination, latex, non-powdered, non-sterile,
single-use, disposable, ambidexirous, medium (100/bx)
006113 Gloves, examinalion, latex, non-powdered, non-sterile,
single-use, disposable, ambidextrous, large (100/bx)
006114 Gloves, examinalion, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable, small
(100/bx)
006115 Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable,
medium (100/bx)
006116 Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable, large
(100/bx)
006117 Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable,
x-large (100/bx)
090001 Presentation Boards, 12 x 24 x 36, for Science Fair Projects,
White
002010 Cumulative Guidance Record Folders, Elementary (100/pkg)

2/28/2013 12:55:37 PM

CLASSIFICATION
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES

MEDICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

uol
case

case
case
case

case
case
case
case
box
box
box
box
box
box
box

case

pkg

UNIT PRICE

41.5673

58.4883
51.0862
27.0687

49.0665

45.6181

36.1589

60.8277
1.3604

5.6076
5.6003
2.6250
3.9618
3.9094
2.6250
46.7040

37.3380

Page 3



