STOCK CATALOG REPORT w/o shelf life

WAREHOUSE HESPERIA U.S.D WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE	•			
STOCK #	DESCRIPTION	CLASSIFICATION	UOI	UNIT PRICE
000260	Crayons, wax, wrapped small round sticks, tuck box (12/pkg, 16 pkg/cs or 144/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	box	0.4306
000265	Crayons, primary, 8 color, wax, wrapped, lift lid, large (12 bx/cs or 144/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	box	0.7980
000266	Composition books, Sheets permanently bound, White, 8 1/2" x 6 7/8", 3/8" rule (20 shts/bk, 12 bks/pkg, 32 dzn/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	pkg	3.8409
000686	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 14, White, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type, weight and color (10 rms/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	5.4863
000687	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, White, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type, weight and color (10 rms/cs, 40 cs/plt)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	case	30.1417
000688	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Goldenrod, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name,	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.1109
000689	manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs) Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11 Green, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.0977
000690	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Salmon, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name,	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.1027
000691	manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs) Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Pink, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.0634
000692	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Blue, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.0608
000693	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Canary, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.0843
000694	Paper, copy, 8.5 X 11, Buff, Premium #4 sulfate, 83.5 to 92 brightness, 20 lb. grain long way, ream wrapped in moisture proof paper and labeled with brand name, manufacturer's name, size, type weight and color (10 rms/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	4.0594 -
000756	Paper, notebook, 8 1/2" x 11", looseleaf, 3/8" ruled on both sides, 3-hole punched, 1 1/4" red vertical line on left side, 16#	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	ream	3.2696
000902	Pencil, #2 testing, rubber tipped, 1st Quality, regular diameter, black lead, yellow finish with metal ferrule and eraser (6 dzn/bx)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	box	1.5677
001582	Envelope, Inter-department, double sided, 10 x 13, 32 lb. brown kraft, string and button closure (100/bx, 5 bxs/cs)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	box	16.2259
004155	Facial Tissue, 2-ply, 7 5/8" x 9 1/4", strong, absorbent, soft, attractively package with single sheets to indicate when box is low (100 shts/bx, 30 bxs/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	17.5459
004180	Lamp, Fluorescent, 4' bipin base, Energy Saver, 34W (30/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	56.2310
004182	Lamp, Fluorescent, T-8 Cool White, 4' (36/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	91.8502
004207	Liners, wastebasket, 24 x 24, 10 gallon, 8 micron, to fit a 15"H x 10" x 14.5 rectangular basket (1000/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	14.1533
004208	Liners, trash can, 33 x 39, heavy duty (super strength), 2 mil, to fit a 32 gallon trash can, Black (150/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	38.2440
004209	Liners, Steel Metallic, loose, 33 x 40, 22 microns, to fit a 32 gallon trash can	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	29.7867
004210	Liners, Rolled, Black, 33 x 40, 19 microns, to fit a 32 gallon trash can (250/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	24.1547
004295	Seat Covers, toilet, paper, half-fold (20 pkgs/cs or 5000/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	36.8176
004310	Soap, Lotion Master, 1 liter plastic bottle, must fit Waxie #301 Carex dispenser, Pink (10-1 ltr btl/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	56.9355
004312	Soap to fit Nicetouch Dispenser, Pink (12/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	43.7691
004313	Soap, Foamsoap, 2000 ml. lotion cartridge, handsoap, Pink (2-2000 ml. cart./cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	48.0060
	•			

2/28/2013 12:55:37 PM Page 2

STOCK CATALOG REPORT w/o shelf life

WAREHOUSE HESPERIA U.S.D WAREHOUSE (Continued...)

(Commuda)				
STOCK #	DESCRIPTION	CLASSIFICATION	UOI	UNIT PRICE
004314	Soap, Foam, 2000 ml. lotion cartr <mark>idge, handsoap, Pink (2-2000 ml. cart./cs)</mark>	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	41.5673
004331	Tissue, Toilet, 1-ply (650/roll, 48/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	58.4883
004332	Tissue, Toilet, 2-ply (750/roll, 48/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	51.0862
004337	Tissue, toilet, 1-ply, jumbo roll, 3.55" x 4000', Optima, for Katrin Jumbo Roll Dispenser (6 rls/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	27.0687
004350	Towel, Towelmaster, roll, 8" wide, 472' long, semi-bleached (12 rls/cs)	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	49.0665
004351	TOWEL, SCOTT BRAND, NATURAL, ROLL, 800' LONG 12 RLS/CS	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	45.6181
004355	Towels, unbleached roll to fit James River Towelmaster 2000	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	36.1589
004358	Towels, Enmotion Touchless, White, 6 rls/cs	CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES	case	60.8277
006030	Bandage, 3/4" x 3", long lasting adhesive stays on even in water, soft cushion pad, non-stick pad, plastic (100/bx, 12 bxs/cs)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	1.3604
006112	Gloves, Examination, latex, non-powdered, non-sterile, single-use, disposable, ambidextrous, medium (100/bx)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	5.6076
006113	Gloves, examination, latex, non-powdered, non-sterile, single-use, disposable, ambidextrous, large (100/bx)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	5.6003
006114	Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable, small (100/bx)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	2.6250
006115	Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable, medium (100/bx)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	3.9618
006116	Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable, large (100/bx)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	3.9094
006117	Gloves, examination, vinyl, non-powdered, disposable, x-large (100/bx)	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	box	2.6250
090001	Presentation Boards, 12 x 24 x 36, for Science Fair Projects, White	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	case	46.7040
002010	Cumulative Guidance Record Folders, Elementary (100/pkg)	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	pkg	37.3380